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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GUIDANCE ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
(RESIDENCIAL)

1530106
15373

PLOT NO. 1125/1,PHASE-1, DUMUDUMA
HOUSING BOARD COLONY, BHUBANESWAR,
ORISSA, KHORDHA, ODISHA - 751019

SUHASINI PATTANAIK
MA B.Ed
gemsbbsr@yahoo.co.in

9437419474

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

https://gemsbbsr.net/mandatorypublicdisclosure

SUHASINI PATTANAIK
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2

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 149
PGT 42
TGT 38
PRT 39
3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 25:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SASMITA DEVI
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MONALISHA BEHERA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 265 253 95.47 EXCELLENT RESULT GIVEN BY
SCHOOL

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 531 345 64.97 GOOD RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 14164
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 78 & 60
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 60

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 41

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/9
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6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SUHASINI PATTANAIK

PRAVAT KU. MISHRA

BASANT KU. LENKA

SUCHITA HABADA

CHANDRAKALA BEHERA

APARAJITA PRADHAN

RANJITA KAR

BIJAY KUMAR SAHU

SAMBIT DHAL SAMANTA

NIVEDITA SAHU

AJAY PANIGRAHI

ANUPAMA DOBAI

MADHUSMITA PATTANAIK

RAJYALAXMI PATTANAIK

SHAISTA SALIM

SANGHAMITRA
MATAGAJASINGH

SUKANTI RATH

NIYAZ ALLI KHAN

ELLINA PATI

SANGITA MAHARANA

SASMITA MOHANTY

PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PET

http://youtube.com/@gemsbbsr1595

MA IN ENG MAQ IN ODIA
MA

MCA, MA

BA

BA

MA IN ODIA

BED ORIYA, HISTORY
BSC

ART

MA

BA

BA

MA

BA

MAIN POL. SC

BA

B.A.
M.P.E.D.

MA

BSC (HONS)

BA
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22 CH. HEMLATA OTHER BA
23 PRADEEP KU SENAPATI TGT BSC
24 SNIGDHAMAYEE NAYAK PRT BA,HINDI RATNA
25 PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT TGT BSC.
26 RADHAKANTA HOTA PRT B.SC.
27 SANGHAMITRA SATAPATHY PGT MSC
28 RAJGOPAL YADAV TGT MSC
29 SUBHALAKHMI PATI PRT BA
30 DEBBARCHANA MOHANTY PRT MSC
31 ALAKA AGARWAL PRT BSC
32 BANITA NAYAK PRT MA
33 DEBASISH MISHRA TGT BSC
34 DEBASMITA DEVI PRT MA
35 ELLINA PATI PRT MA
36 GEETANJALI SAMAL PRT MA
37 KALAKANHU LENKA PRT BSC
38 LIPIMALA MOHARANA PRT BA
39 NIRUPAMA MALLICK PRT BA
40 PRATAP KUMAR DASH PRT BSC
41 RASHMITA PATTNAIK PRT BA
42 SHOVAN RANA PRT BA
43 SMRUTI SMITA PANDA PRT B.COM
44 SUBHASHREE PANDA PRT BSC
45 SUCHITRA RANAJIT PRT BA
46 SUSHREE SUCHARITA PRT MA
PARIDA
47 SWETALEEN RAY PRT MBA
48 UPALI APARAJITA MOHANTY  PRT MBA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/9
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ITISHREE DASH

ASISH KUMAR MOHANTY

GOUTAMI KAR

SMRUTISMITA PANDA

SHOVA RANA

SUCHITRA PARIDA

SUMAN MANJARI NAIK

RANI SUPRIYA PATHAK

SUSHREE PRAVA MOHANTY

PARESH MAHANADA

SAROJ LENKA

SARTHAK DAS

SARAT CHANDRA RATHA

SANTOSH KUMAR RATH

SAMITA MAHAPATRA

KAJOL BISWAS

KESHAB NAYAK

AJAYA KUMAR MOHANTY

RASMITA MOHANTY

DESULU JADUMANI

ANUPAMA JENA

ARATI PATTNAIK

MOHAMMED ISRAIL

PRASANTA KUMAR PARIDA

RABINDRA KUMAR BEHERA

CHINMAYA KUMARI SAMAL

SNEHASHREE PRAHARAJ

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M SC

M COM

M SC

B COM

BA

BA

MA

BA

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

M SC

BA

BA

MSC

BA

B SC

MCA

BA

MA

MSC

MSC

MSC

BA

6/9



6/17/25,10:18 PM

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRATIMA PAIKARAY

BIJAY KUMAR PATTNAIK

SUBHASMITA PANDA

SANHAMITRA RATH

TABASSUM JAHAN

ANJUSHREE NAYAK

MONALISA DASH

LILY MOHARANA

ASIT ROUTRAY

ABHINASH PADHAN

SOUMENDRA PATTANAIK

BISHNU CHARANA
BALIARSINGH

CHANDRAKANTA SAHOO

BARSA ACHARYA

NIKUNJA BIHARI
SAMANTASINGHAR

PRAMILA SAHU

SUVALAXMI ROUT

MONALISHA LENKA

SUBHALAXMI
SAMANTASINGHAR

JAYASHREE SAHOO

DEBASMITA SAMANTARAY

SANGHAMITRA BINAKAR

MINAKETAN PANDA

AISWARYA DAS PAIKRAY

SARASWATI RANA
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PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PET

NTT

NTT

MA

MA

MSC , M PHILL

B SC

MA

MA

MA

BA

MCA

MPED

MSC

MSC

MSC

BA

MA

MA

MA

BA

BA

BA

MCA, MPHIL, BED

BA

MPED

BA

BA
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101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SAROJ KUMAR MOHANTY

RAJKISHORE SWAIN

SUBHASINI SATAPATHY

RANI SUPRIYA PATHAK

MONALISA BEHERA

SEKHAR SAHOO

AISHWARYA DAS PAIKARAY

BARSHA ACHARYA

TABBASUM JHAN

PREETI BEDANTA

SUMAN SUDHA SAHOO

OM PRAKASH PATI

SHUBHAMITRA MISHRA

SUSHREE DASH

PRIYATTAMA PADHI

MONALISA DASH

SANTHA RANJA PANIGRAHI

ARGHYASHREE JENA

ARTI VERMA

NINAN PRAVA PATNAIK

LUCKY MOHANTY

LUCKY MOHANTY

JANHABI KUMARI HOTA

NURISHA BEGUM

JAYARAM PRADHAN

SASANKA SEKHAR BASTIA

DEEPIKA SWAIN
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NTT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

BA

M.Sc.

MA

BPED

BABED

MA

MA

MA

BSC

MA

BSC

MSC

BSC

BA

MA

MSC

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

BA

BA

Bcom

BA
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128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

JYOTSHNA RANI DAS

GOPAL JENA

DEBASISH PARIDA

SANJAYA NANDA

JAGADISH PPRADHAN

SASMITA PRADHAN

PRADIP KUMAR MAHARANA

RANI RIZAMAND QUADRI

BINOD KUMAR MOHARANA

SAl SANKAR DEO

DEEPANJALI BHUYAN

ROJALIN BARIK

SHIBRANKA DAS

DEBASHREE MOHANTY

B GOPAL RAO

LOPAMUDRA BHARATI

MURTHY RAJSIVA RAO

SAHID ZAMIL RIZVI

SUMAN TRIPATHY

PRTIYABRATA SAHOO

SARMISTHA NAYAK

RANJITA PATEL

ATANU KUMAR SAMAL
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PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

MA

BSC

MSC

MSC

MSC

MSC

BSC

BCOM

B.SC

BPED

BA

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

MSC

MA

MPED

MPED

M.SC

M.SC

MA

M.SC

M.SC
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